502876712 07/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2923309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPUY ACQUISITION LLC	12/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY SPINE, LLC	
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
City:	RAYNHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767-0350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13960104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104525.005899	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN TREVISANI	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Trevisani/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SYN0415USCNT1 Merger_DePuy Acquisition to DePuy Spine#page1.tif source=SYN0415USCNT1 Merger_DePuy Acquisition to DePuy Spine#page2.tif source=SYN0415USCNT1 Merger_DePuy Acquisition to DePuy Spine#page3.tif source=SYN0415USCNT1 Merger_DePuy Acquisition to DePuy Spine#page4.tif

PATENT 502876712 REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0278



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DEPUY ACQUISITION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DEPUY SPINE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DEPUY SPINE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012.

5261768 8100M

121360562

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0105436

DATE: 12-28-12

PATENT REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0279

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:57 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 07:57 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121360562 - 5256521 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DEPUY ACQUISITION LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

DEPUY SPINE, LLC (an Ohio limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), DePuy Spine, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent companies to the merger (the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

Name

State of Organization

DePuy Spine, LLC

Ohio

DePuy Acquisition LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December ^{18, 2012}, effective as of December 30, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, and the members of each of the Constituent Companies have given their written consent thereto in accordance with Section 18-302 of the DLLCA and Section 1705.37 of the Ohio Revised Code, respectively.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company of the merger shall be "DePuy Spine, LLC" (the "Surviving Company").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Articles of Organization of the Company shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company (or its successor), located at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company (or its successor), on request and without cost, to any member of either Constituent Company.

SEVENTH: The Surviving Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Company arising from this merger, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware

PATENT REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0280 as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Company at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective on December 30, 2012.

(signature page follows)

PATENT REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0281 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Mcrger.

DATED: December 18, 2012

DEPUY SPINE, LLC

Name: John F. Sharkey
Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 07/02/2014